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7.01.25-E AIRPLANE FLIGHT MANUAL (english)  -  SUPPLEMENTS
7.01.25-E
11.01.05-E

Supplement D01, ADS-B 2018-11-21 1 2021-11-17 DEO 62-004/a X

7.01.25-E
11.01.05-E

Supplement D20, Additional Air Inlet 2022-09-29 - DEO 62-020 X

7.01.25-E
11.01.05-E

Supplement D28, New Low-Pressure Fuel Pump 2023-02-16 - DEO 62-028 X

11.01.05-E Supplement D51, Dual Landing Light Function 2024-04-16 - DEO 62-051 X
7.01.25-E
11.01.05-E

Supplement STC-62-001-M00, DA 62 MPP 2018-03-15 5 2023-11-08 -

7.01.25-E Supplement M03, Trim Weight 2018-05-08 - DEO 62-001/d -
DISCONTINUED

2023-02-15

7.01.25-E Supplement M10, Display Mount Provision 2018-05-08 1 2021-07-12 DEO 62-002 & 62-006 -
7.01.25-E
11.01.05-E

Supplement STC-62-001-M20, Large Satellite Uplink 2018-03-15 2 2023-06-05 -

7.01.25-E
11.01.05-E

Supplement STC-62-001-M30, WX Multi-Purpose Nose 2018-03-15 3 2023-06-05 -

7.01.25-E
11.01.05-E

Supplement STC-62-001-M50, Survey Camera Hatch 2020-08-25 2 2022-07-13 -

7.01.25-E
11.01.05-E

Supplement STC-62-001-M70, Maritime Pod 2018-03-15 2 2023-06-05 -

7.01.25-E
11.01.05-E

Supplement STC-62-001-M80, Gimbal SAR Pod 2018-03-15 2 2023-06-05 -

7.01.25-E
11.01.05-E

Supplement STC-62-001-M90, Equipment Wiring Installation Duct 2018-03-15 1 2022-07-13 -

7.01.25-E
11.01.05-E

Supplement STC-62-001-M130, Belly Recce Pod 2018-11-15 2 2023-06-05 -

7.01.25-E
11.01.05-E

Supplement STC-62-001-M180, BR-700 Pod 2021-09-15 3 2023-06-05 -

7.01.25-E
11.01.05-E

Supplement STC-62-002, Alternative Seating Configuration 2020-05-29 1 2022-02-11 X

7.01.25-E Supplement STC-62-003, Take-Off and Landing with RACC OFF 2019-08-29 - X
7.01.25-E
11.01.05-E

Supplement STC-62-004, Business Seating Configuration Passenger
Seat Row 1

2022-05-10 - X

7.01.25-E
11.01.05-E

Supplement STC-62-005, MTOM 2360 kg (5203 lb) 2024-02-27 - X

7.01.25-E
11.01.05-E

Supplement STC-62-005-S03, Ice Protection System for Flight into
Known Icingfor MTOM above 2300 kg (5071 lb)

2024-02-27 - X

DA 62 STC & DEO

Revision

7.05.25
Chapter
STC&DEO/1
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DA 62 STC & DEO

Revision

7.05.25
Chapter
STC&DEO/1

7.02.25 SUPPLEMENTAL AIRPLANE MAINTENANCE MANUAL (english)
7.02.25-DEO 62-
011

Supplemental AMM, Headset Hooks for DA 62 2021-03-12 1 2021-05-18 DEO 62-011/a X

7.02.25-DEO 62-
020

Supplemental AMM, Additional Air Inlet for Cabin Ventilation 2022-09-29 - DEO 62-020 X

7.02.25-DEO 62-
028

Supplemental AMM, New Low-Pressure Fuel Pump 2023-02-16 - DEO 62-028 X

7.02.25-DEO 62-
036

Supplemental AMM, Installation Instructions for Fuel System
Improvements

2023-07-10 - DEO 62-036 X

7.02.25-M00 Installation Instructions for Module STC-62-001-M00, DA 62 MPP 2018-03-15 - -
7.02.25-M03 Installation Instructions for M03, Trim Weight 2018-05-08 1 2022-12-07 DEO 62-001 &

DEO 62-024
-

7.02.25-M10 Installation Instructions for M10, Display Mount Provision 2018-05-08 1 2021-07-12 DEO 62-002 & 62-006 -
7.02.25-M20 Installation Instructions for Module STC-62-001-M20, Large Satellite

Uplink
2018-03-15 - -

7.02.25-M30 Installation Instructions for Module STC-62-001-M30, WX Multi-
Purpose Nose

2018-03-15 2 2021-06-08 -

7.02.25-M50 Installation Instructions for Module STC-62-001-M50, Camera Hatch 2020-08-25 2 2021-11-25 -

7.02.25-M52 Installation Instructions for Module STC-62-001-M52, Seat on Camera
Hatch

2022-08-22 - -

7.02.25-M70 Installation Instructions for Module STC-62-001-M70, Maritime Pod 2018-03-15 - -

7.02.25-M80 Installation Instructions for Module STC-62-001-M80, Gimbal SAR Pod 2018-03-15 - -

7.02.25-M90 Installation Instructions for Module STC-62-001-M90, Equipment
Wiring Installation Duct

2018-03-15 - -

7.02.25-M130 Installation Instructions for Module STC-62-001-M130, Belly Recce Pod 2018-11-15 - -

7.02.25-M180 Installation Instructions for Module STC-62-001-M180, BR-700 Pod 2021-09-15 - -

7.02.25-STC-62-
002

Supplemental AMM STC-62-002, Alternative Seating Configuration 2020-03-17 1 2022-02-11 X

7.02.25-STC-62-
004

Supplemental AMM STC-62-004, Business Seating Configuration
Passenger Seat Row 1

2022-05-10 - X
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DA 62 STC & DEO

Revision

7.05.25
Chapter
STC&DEO/1

11.11.02 OPERATIONAL SUITABILITY DATA - MASTER MINIMUM EQUIPMENT LIST (OSD-MMEL)
11.11.02 Chapter
STC 62-001/
MMEL

Supplemental Master Minimum Equipment List 2018-03-15 - -

11.11.02 Chapter
STC 62-002/
MMEL

Supplemental Master Minimum Equipment List 2020-05-15 - -
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